5115 00 482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM406439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reprographics Fort Worth, Inc.		11/02/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	1981 N. Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 385	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4823728	SKYSITE
Registration Number:	4823776	
Registration Number:	4828637	SKYSITE
Registration Number:	4828664	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart

Address Line 1:918 Parker Street, Building A21Address Line 4:Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Soltys
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Soltys/
DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2. 2016-11-02 RFW to ARC Acq Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0377

900385701

source=2. 2016-11-02 RFW to ARC Acq Trademark Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Reprographics Fort Worth, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ARC Acquisition Corporation ("Assignee"), a California corporation with an address at 1981 N. Broadway, Suite 385, Walnut Creek, California 94596, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Reprographics	For Wo	orth, Inc.

Name: Kumarakulasingam Suriyakumar

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: November 2, 20/6

EXHIBIT A

to Trademark Assignment

MARK	60181185	APPLICATION NO / REGISTRATION NO.
SKYSITE	USA	Reg. No. 4,828,637
SKYSITE	USA	Reg. No. 4,823,728
SKYSITE Logo Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,828,664
SKYSITE Logo Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,823,776

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 11/22/2016